
Name: BOC_Older Americans Month Proclamation
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:47 PM
Page Count: 2
Doc_No: 12159521
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: IN THE MATTER OF PROCLAIMING MAY 2024, AS OLDER AMERICANS MONTH IN 
MARION COUNTY

Name: CS_Rural Indust Tax Exemption_GKMachine
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:47 PM
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12159522
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-7 IN THE MATTER OF THE RURAL INDUSTRIAL EXEMPTION APPLICATION OF 
GK MACHINE, INC

Name: CS_SEDCOR Quarterly Report
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:47 PM
Page Count: 1
Doc_No: 12159523
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: SEDCOR QUARTERLY REPORT

Name: HHS_ Proclamation_Mental Health Awareness Month
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:47 PM
Page Count: 10
Doc_No: 12159524
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: IN THE MATTER OF PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF MAY 2024, AS MENTAL HEALTH 
AWARENESS MONTH IN MARION COUNTY

Name: HHS_Dotson_Miller_MHAC
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:47 PM
Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12159527
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-061 IN THE MATTER OF REMOVING A MEMBER OF THE MENTAL HEALTH 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE AND APPOINTING SERENIA DOTSON AS A REPLACEMENT 
MEMBER

Name: HHS_Proclamatin_National Nurses Week
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:47 PM
Page Count: 2
Doc_No: 12159528
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS

Page 1 of 3

6/24/2024about:blank



Desc: IN THE MATTER OF PROCLAIMING THE WEEK OF MAY 6-12, 2024, AS NATIONAL 
NURSES WEEK IN MARION COUNTY

Name: IT_Amend 1_Plante and Moran_ IT-5561-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:47 PM
Page Count: 16
Doc_No: 12159529
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: IT-5561-23 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS CHANGE MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT SERVICES 
TO THE CONTRACT FOR $305,000.

Name: LC_Risk claim No. 8908
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:48 PM
Page Count: 10
Doc_No: 12159530
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-062 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING SETTLEMENT OF RISK CLAIM NO. 8908

Name: PW_Amend 1_Roy Houck_PW-5158-22
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:48 PM
Page Count: 23
Doc_No: 12159531
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5158-22 AMENDMENT 1 INCORPORATES CHANGE ORDERS #1-7, INCREASING 
THE CONTRACT TOTAL TO $2,457,867.09

Name: PW_Amend 6_Radio Technology_PW-4355-21
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:48 PM
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12159533
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-4355-21 AMENDMENT 6 INCREASES CONTRACT AMOUNT $60,000 FROM $457,555 
TO $517,555, RFP TIMELINE WAS EXTENDED

Name: PW_Rec HO Dec_CU Case 23-041-Jubal Frost
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:48 PM
Page Count: 15
Doc_No: 12159534
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: RECEIVE NOTICE OF HEARINGS OFFICER'S DECISION APPROVING CONDITIONAL 
USE 23-041/FROST

Name: PW_Schedule Ordinance adopt_ZC Case 23-004_Freshour_DKG
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:48 PM
Page Count: 15

Page 2 of 3

6/24/2024about:blank



Doc_No: 12159535
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: SCHEDULE FINAL CONSIDERATION TO ADOPT AN ADMINISTRATIVE ORDINANCE 
GRANTING ZONE CHANGE (ZC) 23-004/FRESHOUR HOLDINGS LLC

Name: SO_Corrections and Nurses Proclamation
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/2/2024 4:48 PM
Page Count: 2
Doc_No: 12159536
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: IN THE MATTER OF PROCLAIMING MAY 5-11, 2024, AS NATIONAL CORRECTIONS 
PROFESSIONALS WEEK AND MAY 6-12, 2024, AS NURSES APPRECIATION WEEK IN 
MARION COUNTY

Page 3 of 3

6/24/2024about:blank



Name: Assessor_05152024_CAFFA Grant Resolution
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:58 PM
Page Count: 12
Doc_No: 12193849
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-8 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING THE MARION COUNTY ASSESSMENT AND 
TAXATION GRANT APPLICATION

Name: Assessor_Amend 2_Retail Lockboc_TO-3016-19
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:58 PM
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12193852
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: TO-3016-19 AMENDMENT #2 ADDS $75,000.00 TO THE CONTRACT TOTAL AND 
EXTENDS THE EXPIRATION DATE THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025

Name: BOC_CAO Authority_CJC_Health Defelection Program
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:59 PM
Page Count: 2
Doc_No: 12193854
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-063 IN THE MATTER OF DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY TO THE CHIEF 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE TO EXECUTE THE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DEFLECTION 
PROGRAM CONTRACT

Name: BS_Facilities Week Proclamation 2024
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:59 PM
Page Count: 2
Doc_No: 12193855
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: IN THE MATTER OF PROCLAIMING THE WEEK OF MAY 12-18, 2024, AS FACILITIES 
MANAGEMENT WEEK IN MARION COUNTY

Name: FI_Resolution_Capital Projects Loan
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:59 PM
Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12193856
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-9 IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING FINANCING OF REAL AND PERSONAL 
PROPERTY AND RELATED MATTERS

Name: HHS_Amend 1_OHA_Aid Assist_HE-5997-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:59 PM
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12193857

Page 1 of 4

6/24/2024about:blank



BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5997-24 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS FUNDS TO AID AND ASSIST PROJECT, $632,960,21

Name: HHS_Amend 5_OHSU_Title V_HE-2925-19
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:59 PM
Page Count: 16
Doc_No: 12193858
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-2925-19 AMENDMENT #5 FUNDING ALLOTMENT FOR OCTOBER 1, 2023 TO 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 WILL BE $77,698.00

Name: HHS_Amend 7_OHA_PE40-02_HE-5534-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:59 PM
Page Count: 10
Doc_No: 12193861
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5534-23 AMENDMENT #7 ADDS FUNDS TO PROGRAM ELEMENT (PE40-02) 
WOMEN, INFANT AND CHILDREN (WIC) NUTRITION SERVICES AND ADMINISTRATION 
(NSA); $83,922.00

Name: HHS_Robert Michael Wolf_HE-5960-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:59 PM
Page Count: 31
Doc_No: 12193863
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5960-24 FOR $540,000 WITH ROBERT MICHAEL WOLF TO PROVIDE DIRECTION 
AND OVERSIGHT OF ALL BEHAVIORUAL HEALTH SYSTEM, MEDICAL OPERATIONS AND 
MEDICAL STAFF PROVIDING SERVICES FOR PSYCHIATRIC CARE TO INDIVIDUALS OF 
THE COUNTY'S MENTAL HEALTH PROGRAM

Name: HR_05152024_Elected Officials Compensation Board
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:59 PM
Page Count: 3
Doc_No: 12193865
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: CONSIDER RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE 2024 MARION COUNTY 
COMPENSATION BOARD AND FORWARD TO THE MARION COUNTY BUDGET 
COMMITTEE

Name: IT_Amend 1_Salem Mass Transit_IT-2927-19
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:59 PM
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12193867
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: IT-2927-19 AMENDMENT #1 ADDS $140,000 TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 
AND EXTENDS THE CONTRACT END DATE TO JUNE 30, 2029

Page 2 of 4

6/24/2024about:blank



Name: LC_Quitclaim Deed_Saddle Club Apartments
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:59 PM
Page Count: 3
Doc_No: 12193869
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: CONSIDERATION OF QUITCLAIM DEED TO SADDLE CLUB APARTMENTS LLC

Name: PW_Fummigation_National Wood Treating_PW-6035-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:59 PM
Page Count: 52
Doc_No: 12193870
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-6035-24 FOR $103,016.29 WITH THE NATIONAL WOOD TREATING COMPANY FOR 
THE TIMBER FUMIGATION TREATMENT OF VARIOUS MARION COUNTY BRIDGES TO 
EXTEND USEFUL LIFE OF STRUCTURES AND ENSURE FUTURE DURABILITY AND 
RESILIENCE

Name: PW_Ordinance Adopt_ZC Case 23-004_Freshour_DKG
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 2:00 PM
Page Count: 15
Doc_No: 12193875
BOC Doc_Type:
Desc: 1464 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF FRESHOUR HOLDINGS LLC, AND 
DKG HOLDINGS LLC CASE ZC23-004

Name: PW_Pub Hear_City of Silverton UGB
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 2:00 PM
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12193877
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: AFTER HOLDING A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY 
OF SILVERTON URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY FOR 40-ACRES FOR A PUBLIC PARK, 
CONCUR IN THE AMENDMENT OR DECLINE TO AT THIS TIME

Name: SO_Amend 2_Santiam Memorial_SO-6044-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 2:00 PM
Page Count: 9
Doc_No: 12193879
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-6044-24 AMENDMENT #2 ADDS $39,491.01 TO COVER MEDICAL INVOICES AND 
ANTICIPATED EXPENDITURES THROUGH THE END OF FY 2023-24

Name: SO_Aurora_ Patrol Services_SO-6004-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 2:00 PM

Page 3 of 4

6/24/2024about:blank



Page Count: 9
Doc_No: 12193880
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-6004-24 FOR $239,803.00 WITH THE CITY OF AURORA TO PROVIDE LAW 
ENFORCEMENT SERVICES WITHIN THE CITY OF AURORA FOR THE 2024-25 FY

Name: SO_Four Ordinance Reenactments_Declaring Emergency
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 2:00 PM
Page Count: 10
Doc_No: 12193882
BOC Doc_Type: ORDINANCE
Desc: 1465 AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE VIOLATION OF A POSTED RESTRICTION OF 
USE ON PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY, IN COUNTY PARKS, OR ON STATE, FEDERAL, OR TRIBAL 
PROPERTY, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY 1466 AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING 
ENTERING OR REMAINING UNLAWFULLY ON THE PROPERTY OF ANOTHER, AND 
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY 1467 AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING LITTERING, AND 
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY 1468 AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE DISCHARGE OF 
FIREARMS AT LIVE STANDING TIMBER WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM THE PROPERTY 
OWNER...

Name: SO_Jefferson_Patrol Services_SO-5999-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 2:00 PM
Page Count: 9
Doc_No: 12193885
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-5999-24 FOR $704,644 WITH THE CITY OF JEFFERSON TO PROVIDE LAW 
ENFORCEMENT SERVICES WITHIN THE CITY OF JEFFERSON FOR THE 2024-25 FISCAL 
YEAR

Name: SO_Police Week Proclamation
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 2:01 PM
Page Count: 2
Doc_No: 12193887
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: IN THE MATTER OF PROCLAIMING THE WEEK OF MAY 12-18, 2024, AS NATIONAL 
POLICE WEEK IN MARION COUNTY

Name: SO_Sublimity_Patrol Services_SO-5995-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 2:01 PM
Page Count: 9
Doc_No: 12193889
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-5995-24 FOR $241,427.00 WITH THE CITY OF SUBLIMITY TO PROVIDE LAW 
ENFORCEMENT SERVICES WITHIN THE CITY OF SUBLIMITY FOR THE 2024-25 FY

Page 4 of 4

6/24/2024about:blank



Name: AO_Ordinance_Special Assessment_Rebuilt Homestead
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:53 PM
Page Count: 9
Doc_No: 12193815
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: BOARD SESSION TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE ELECTING TO ALLOW ELIGIBLE 
PROPERTY TO BE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 94, 
OREGON LAWS 2024 (SENATE BILL 1545 (2024)), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Name: BOC_Aviation Proclamation
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:53 PM
Page Count: 2
Doc_No: 12193816
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: IN THE MATTER OF PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF MAY 2024, AS AVIATION 
MONTH IN MARION COUNTY

Name: PW_Farline Bridge_Rambler Dr_ Little Pudding_PW-6067-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:53 PM
Page Count: 141
Doc_No: 12193817
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-6067-24 FOR $3,342,909.73 WITH FARLINE BRIDGE, INC FOR FEDERAL 
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT #C047(102) FOR REHABILITATION OF THE EXISTING RAMBLER 
RD. TIMBER BRIDGE #B5419A WHICH INCLUDES (1) REPLACING THE DECKING SYSTEM 
AND INSTALLING A NEW DECK MEMBRANE, (2) INSTALLING NEW THRIE-BEAM RAILS 
AND FELLOE GUARDS, AND (3) INSTALLING NEW GUARDRAIL AND TRANSITIONS

Name: PW_Sched Ord Adopt_ZC 21-010_Landon Hattan
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:54 PM
Page Count: 18
Doc_No: 12193824
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: SCHEDULE FINAL CONSIDERATION TO ADOPT AN ADMINISTRATIVE ORDINANCE 
GRANTING ZONE CHANGE (ZC) 21-010/HATTAN

Name: PW_Sched Ord Aopt_ZC 22-003_36th Street Property LLC
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:54 PM
Page Count: 14
Doc_No: 12193825
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: SCHEDULE FINAL CONSIDERATION TO ADOPT AN ADMINISTRATIVE ORDINANCE 
GRANTING ZONE CHANGE (ZC) 22-003/36TH STREET PROPERTY, LLC

Name: SO_City of Salem_ AIC Work Crews_SO-6068-24
Template Name: BOC

Page 1 of 2

6/24/2024about:blank



Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:55 PM
Page Count: 10
Doc_No: 12193827
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-6068-24 FOR $900,000 WITH THE CITY OF SALEM; MARION COUNTY SHERIFF'S 
OFFICE - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS DIVISION WILL PROVIDE ADULT IN CUSTODY 
(AIC) WORK CREWS FOR THE CITY OF SALEM COMMUNITY SERVICES - PARKS DIVISION 
AND PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT FROM JULY 1, 2024 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2026

Name: SO_Solanky_AIC Dental Services_SO-6066-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 5/29/2024 1:55 PM
Page Count: 40
Doc_No: 12193828
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-6066-24 FOR $328,479.96 WITH O'NEILL S. SOLANKY DDS, LLC TO PROVIDE 
DENTAL SERVICES TO THE ADULTS IN CUSTODY AT THE MARION COUNTY JAIL. THESE 
DENTAL SERVICES WILL INCLUDE CONSULTATION, DIAGNOSIS, TREATMENT, AND 
REFERRAL AS NECESSARY.

Page 2 of 2

6/24/2024about:blank


