MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

SREOON Wednesday, May 29, 2024
“Delivering Excellence Everyday” Board Session 9:00 a.m.
Senator Hearing Room
555 Court Street NE, Salem

PUBLIC COMMENT

PROCLAMATION
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS — Action
1. Consider approval of a proclamation designating the month of May 2024 as Aviation
Month in Marion County. —Matt Lawyer

CONSENT
PUBLIC WORKS
2. Schedule final consideration to adopt an administrative ordinance for June 5, 2024, for
Zone Change (ZC) Case #21-010/Landon Hattan.

3. Schedule final consideration to adopt an administrative ordinance for June 5, 2024, for
Zone Change (ZC) Case #22-003/36th Street Property, LLC.

ACTION
ASSESSOR’S OFFICE
4. Consider adopting an ordinance to allow eligible properties to be subject to special
assessment pursuant to chapter 94, Oregon Laws 2024 (Senate Bill 1545 - 2024) effective
June 6, 2024, and declaring an emergency. —Tom Rohlfing
(Revised 5/29/2024: Motion made and approved to remove item from the agenda)

PUBLIC WORKS

5. Consider approval of the Construction Contract with Farline Bridge, Inc. in the amount of
$3,342,909.73, of which an estimated $2,999,592.90 will be paid with federal funds and an
estimated $343,316.83 will be paid with county funds, for construction and rehabilitation of
the Rambler Drive SE: Little Pudding River Bridge through October 31, 2025.

—Ryan Crowther




SHERIFE’S OFFICE

6. Consider approval of the Contract for Services with O’Neill S. Solanky, DDS, LLC in
the amount of $328,479.96 to provide dental services to Adults-In-Custody (AIC) at the
Marion County Jail from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2027. -Commander Tad Larson

7. Consider approval of the incoming funds Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of
Salem in the amount of $900,000 to provide Adults-In-Custody (AIC) work crews and
supervision for the city from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2026.

—Commander Mike Hartford and Lieutenant Jeremy Gilmore

PUBLIC HEARINGS
9:30 A.M.
None.

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations,
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet
at: www.co.marion.or.us



http://www.co.marion.or.us/

