
Name: BOC_OLCC_JJs Mexican Food
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/6/2024 11:51 AM
Page Count: 15
Doc_No: 12201415
BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER
Desc: 20139 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO TANIA MARQUEZ GARCIA

Name: CS_Cont Rev Board_WWP_Youth Employment
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/6/2024 11:52 AM
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12201416
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-066 IN THE MATTER OF A SOLE SOURCE PROCUREMENT WITH WILLAMETTE 
WORKFORCE PARTNERSHIP FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE YOUTH EMPLOYMENT 
GRANT PROGRAM ON BEHALF OF THE COMMUNITY SERVICES ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

Name: CS_Mill City_Falls Park Planning_CS-6020-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/6/2024 11:52 AM
Page Count: 26
Doc_No: 12201417
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-6020-24 FOR $120,000 WITH THE CITY OF MILL CITY TO COMPLETE AN 
ENGINEERING AND PERMITTING PLANNING PACKAGE FOR BANK STABILIZATION AT 
MILL CITY FALLS PARK

Name: CS_Oregon Garden Annual Report
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/6/2024 11:52 AM
Page Count: 9
Doc_No: 12201418
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: OREGON GARDEN FOUNDATION ANNUAL REPORT

Name: FI_Amend 1_Moss Adams_Audit Services_FI-2853-19
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/6/2024 11:52 AM
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12201419
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: FI-2853-19 AMENDMENT #1 EXTENDS CONTRACT TERM TO COVER THREE MORE 
FISCAL YEAR AUDIT PERIODS

Name: FI_Amend 3_Robert Half_Staffiing Services_FI-6086-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/6/2024 11:52 AM
Page Count: 7
Doc_No: 12201420

Page 1 of 3

6/25/2024about:blank



BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: FI-6086-24 AMENDMENT #3 ADDS $71,919.27 TO PURCHASE ORDER FOR A NEW NOT 
TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF $140,000 TO COVER THE REMAINDER OF THE 23/24 FISCAL 
YEAR

Name: HR_06052024_MarketReviews
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/6/2024 11:52 AM
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12201421
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: RECOMMENDATION TO ADOPT AND ESTABLISH LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSISTED 
DIVERSION (LEAD) NAVIGATOR CLASSIFICATION AND PAY RANGE; ADJUST 
CLASSIFICATIONS PAY GRADES UPWARD AND UPDATE SPECIFICATIONS FOR RECORDS 
SPECIALIST (SO), DEPUTY SHERIFF TRAINEE ENFORCEMENT, DEPUTY SHERIFF TRAINEE 
INSTITUTIONS, DEPUTY SHERIFF ENFORCEMENT, DEPUTY SHERIFF INSTITUTIONS, 
SURVEY TECHNICIAN 1, 2, &3

Name: PW_Adopt Ordinance_ZC 21-010_ Landon Hattan
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/6/2024 11:52 AM
Page Count: 18
Doc_No: 12201422
BOC Doc_Type: ORDINANCE
Desc: 1469 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF LANDON HATTAN

Name: PW_Adopt Ordinance_ZC 22-003_36th Street Property LLC
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/6/2024 11:52 AM
Page Count: 14
Doc_No: 12201423
BOC Doc_Type: ORDINANCE
Desc: 1470 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 36TH STREET PROPERTY LLC

Name: PW_Cont Pub Hearing_Aumsville UGB
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/6/2024 11:52 AM
Page Count: 7
Doc_No: 12201424
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: CONSIDER CONCURRING IN AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITY OF AUMSVILLE URBAN 
GROWTH BOUNDARY

Name: TaxOff_order_CR Village East Impact Communities_Refund
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/6/2024 11:52 AM
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12201425
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-067 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO. 
524301 AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Page 2 of 3

6/25/2024about:blank



Page 3 of 3

6/25/2024about:blank



Name: BOC_Budge Reappointment_Pub Safety Coordinating Council
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:23 AM
Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12215912
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-068 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING WOODBURN & HUBBARD FIRE DISTRICTS 
CHIEF JOSEPH BUDGE TO THE MARION COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY COORDINATING 
COUNCIL

Name: BOC_MW Val Com Action Agency_Veterans_BO-5908-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:23 AM
Page Count: 28
Doc_No: 12215913
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BO-5908-24 FOR $600,000 WITH MID-WILLAMETTE VALLEY COMMUNITY ACTION 
AGENCY, INC TO PROVIDE OUTREACH AND BENEFIT SERVICES TO LOCAL VETERANS 
THROUGH THE OPERATION OF THE COUNTY VETERAN SERVICE OFFICE; PROVIDE AID 
AND ASSISTANCE TO ANY VETERAN, THE SPOUSE OR DEPENDENTS OF THE VETERAN 
RESIDING WITHIN MARION COUNTY, IN APPLYING FOR ALL BENEFITS AND AID TO 
WHICH THEY ARE ENTITLED BY FEDERAL, STATE OR LOCAL LAWS, RULES AND 
REGULATIONS

Name: BOC_OLCC_Lynne Properties dba Domaine Mathiot
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:24 AM
Page Count: 11
Doc_No: 12215915
BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER
Desc: 20141 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO LYNNE PROPERTIES LLC

Name: BOC_OLCC_Maha Laxmi 2 dba Brooks Food Market
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:24 AM
Page Count: 12
Doc_No: 12215917
BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER
Desc: 20140 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO BROOKS FOOD MARKET

Name: BS_Amend 1_Khoury Dev_Woodburn Lease_HE-999-14
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:24 AM
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12215918
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-999-14 AMENDMENT #1 EXTENDS THE EXPIRATION DATE TO 06/30/2029 AND 
ADDS ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR RENT PAYMENTS TOTALING $910,786.32

Name: BS_Amend 3_Pioneer Trust_Lease Beverly_Bldg G_HE-998-14
Template Name: BOC

Page 1 of 4

7/12/2024about:blank



Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:24 AM
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12215919
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-998-14 AMENDMENT #3 EXTENDS THE EXPIRATION DATE OF THE LEASE TO 
JUNE 30, 2025 AND ADDS FUNDS TOTALING $110,707.68

Name: BS_Amend 3_Pioneer Trust_Lease Beverly_Bldg H_HE-1191-17
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:24 AM
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12215920
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-1191-17 AMENDMENT #3 EXTENDS THE EXPIRATION DATE TO JUNE 30, 2025 
AND ADDS $95,836.36 TO COVER RENT PAYMENTS

Name: BS_Amend 3_Pioneer Trust_Lease Wolverine NE_HE-2414-18
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:24 AM
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12215921
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-2414-18 AMENDMENT #3 EXTENDS THE EXPIRATION DATE TO JUNE 30, 2025 
AND ADDS $89,655.78

Name: BS_Cont Rev Brd_Landscaping_Aumsville Campus
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:24 AM
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12215922
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-070 IN THE MATTER OF GRANTING AN EXEMPTION TO THE MARION COUNTY 
PUBLIC CONTRACTING RULES TO AUTHORIZE A SMALL PROCUREMENT IN EXCESS OF 
$10,000 BUT LESS THAN $25,000

Name: BS_Nolan Works LLC_Justice Court Lease_JC-6078-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:24 AM
Page Count: 13
Doc_No: 12215923
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: JC-6078-24 FOR $1,049,773.64 WITH NOLAN WORKS LLC FOR LEASE OF SUITES 107, 
108A, AND 109 WITHIN THE HAYESVILLE BUSINESS CENTER; TOTAL BASE RENT FOR 
TEN YEARS IS $479,403; LANDLORD AND TENANT HAVE AGREED TO TENANT 
IMPROVEMENTS TOTALING $123,093.98 - LANDLORD HAS AGREED TO PAY $51,578,98 
AND MARION COUNTY WILL PAY THE REMAINING $71,515.00

Name: CS_Will Workforce Partnership_CS-5936-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:24 AM
Page Count: 17

Page 2 of 4

7/12/2024about:blank



Doc_No: 12215924
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-5936-24 FOR $120,000 WITH WILLAMETTE WORKFORCE PARTNERSHIP - WILL 
ADMINISTER THE YOUTH EMPLOYMENT GRANT PROGRAM FOR 2024-26; GRANTS WILL 
BE PROVIDED TO MARION COUNTY SMALL EMPLOYERS WHO WILL BE PARTIALLY 
REIMBURSED TO HIRE YOUNG ADULTS BETWEEN 14-17; $60,000 WILL BE AWARDED 
EACH YEAR OF THE CONTRACT - $50,000 OF WHICH WILL BE REIMBURSABLE 
EMPLOYER DOLLARS, AND $10,000 PER CONTRACT YEAR WILL BE FOR WILLAMETTE 
WORKFORCE PARTNERSHIPS ADMINISTRATION AND MARKETING INITIATIVES FOR THE 
PROGRAM

Name: HHS_Amend 1_Melody Klug_ABH Program_HE-4801-22
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:24 AM
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12215925
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-4801-22 AMENDMENT #1 ADDS ADDITIONAL FUNDS OF $84,000 AND EXTENDS 
TERM

Name: IT_Mythics_Support Services_IT-6107-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:25 AM
Page Count: 7
Doc_No: 12215926
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: IT-6107-24 FOR $246,164.55 WITH MYTHICS, LLC FOR ORACLE SUPPORT SERVICES 
RENEWAL FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025

Name: PW_Amend 2_Reworld Marion Inc_PW-4211-21
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:25 AM
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12215927
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-4211-21 AMENDMENT #2 CHANGES NAME TO "REWORLD" AND EXTENDS 
CONTRACT

Name: SO_Amend 5_Correct Rx_Pharm Services_SO-3329-20
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:25 AM
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12215928
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-3329-20 AMENDMENT #5 ADDS $260,414 TO THE PURCHASE ORDER WITH 
CORRECT RX AND EXTENDS THE TERMS THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025

Name: Treasurer_Order_Distribution of Timber Revenues
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/17/2024 9:25 AM
Page Count: 3

Page 3 of 4

7/12/2024about:blank



Doc_No: 12215930
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-069 IN THE MATTER OF THE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUES FROM STATE 
FORESTRY TIMBERLANDS AS PER ORS CHAPTER 530

Page 4 of 4

7/12/2024about:blank



Name: BOC_ARPA_Stayton_Parks Improv_BO-6089-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:33 AM
Page Count: 37
Doc_No: 12238643
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BO-6089-24 FOR $250,000 WITH THE CITY OF STAYTON FOR 2024 MARION COUNTY 
ARPA FUNDS GRANT AWARD FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO 2 CITY OF STAYTON PARKS

Name: BS_Cannon Cochran_Workers Comp Program_BS-6117-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:33 AM
Page Count: 21
Doc_No: 12238644
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BS-6117-24 FOR $175,201.48 WITH CANNON COCHRAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES, 
INC. FOR CLAIMS MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION FOR THE SELF-INSURANCE 
PROGRAM; CONTRACTOR WILL ACT ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY IN HANDLING, 
MONITORING, INVESTIGATING, OVERSEEING AND ADJUSTING ALL ACTUAL AND 
ALLEGED CLAIMS

Name: CS_Ingalls_Fair Marketing-Sponsorship Serv_CS-6085-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:34 AM
Page Count: 34
Doc_No: 12238645
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-6085-24 FOR $299.534 FOR INGALLS AND ASSOCIATES INC. FOR MARKETING 
AND SPONSORSHIP CAMPAIGN SERVICES THAT ALIGN WITH THE MISSION OF THE 
MARION COUNTY FAIR

Name: CS_Ingalls_Fair_Event Coordination_CS-6083-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:34 AM
Page Count: 49
Doc_No: 12238646
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-6083-24 FOR $914,000 WITH INGALLS AND ASSOCIATES INC. FOR EVENT 
COORDINATION SERVICES THAT ALIGN WITH THE MISSION OF THE MARION COUNTY 
FAIR

Name: CS_Order_Authorization for CAO_DPA Program_FY 2025
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:34 AM
Page Count: 8
Doc_No: 12238647
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-071 IN THE MATTER OF THE DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY TO THE CHIEF 
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENTS UNDER THE MARION COUNTY 
COMMUNITY SERVICES DOWN PAYMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Page 1 of 4

7/12/2024about:blank



Name: CS_Ore Bus Dev_Opal Crk_Santiam Rail Trail_CS-5264-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:34 AM
Page Count: 18
Doc_No: 12238648
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-5264-23 FOR $650,000 WITH OREGON BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
AN IGA THAT REPRESENTS $650,000 IN INCOMING FUNDS TOWARDS THE OPAL CREEK 
PROMISE WITH A CONTINGENCY TO AMEND IT FOR THE FULL $2,000,000 AFTER THE 
RIGHT-OF-WAY ACQUISITION IS COMPLETE

Name: Finance_FY 23-24 3rd Supplemental Budget
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:35 AM
Page Count: 22
Doc_No: 12238650
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-12 IN THE MATTER OF THE THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 
2023-24

Name: Finance_FY 24-25_Budget
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:35 AM
Page Count: 10
Doc_No: 12238651
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-13 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARION COUNTY BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-
25

Name: HHS_Amend 1_Bridgeway_HE-5713-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:35 AM
Page Count: 19
Doc_No: 12238652
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5713-24 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $541,531.94 AND 
EXTENDS THE TERM TO JUNE 30, 2025

Name: HHS_Amend 2_OHA_Child Welfare_HE-5605-23
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:35 AM
Page Count: 19
Doc_No: 12238655
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5605-23 AMENDMENT 2 EXTENDS TERM TO JUNE 30, 2025 AND ADDS FUNDS OF 
$130,000

Name: HHS_Cont Rev Brd_Non-OHP Comm Residential Assistance
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:35 AM
Page Count: 10

Page 2 of 4

7/12/2024about:blank



Doc_No: 12238656
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-074 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING A CLASS SPECIAL PROCUREMENT TO 
ALLOW HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES TO ENTER INTO A SERIES OF CONTRACTS FOR 
NON-OHP COMMUNITY AND RESIDENTIAL ASSISTANCE

Name: HHS_Iris Telehealth_HE-5866-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:35 AM
Page Count: 28
Doc_No: 12238659
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5866-24 FOR $575,000 WITH IRIS TELEHEALTH MEDICAL GROUP PA TO PROVIDE 
TELE-PSYCHIATRIC TREATMENT FOR PATIENTS IDENTIFIED AND SCHEDULED BY 
MCHHS; CLINICIANS SHALL PROVIDE REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION OF SERVICES IN 
THE MCHHS ELECTRONIC HEALTH RECORD (EHR) SYSTEM

Name: HR_Policy 305_Protected Leave
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:36 AM
Page Count: 47
Doc_No: 12238661
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-072 IN THE MATTER OF REVISING ADMINISTRATIVE POLICY 305, PROTECTED 
LEAVE

Name: IT_CVE Technologies_Firewall_PO-922839
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:36 AM
Page Count: 9
Doc_No: 12238663
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: 922839 FOR $564,729 WITH CVE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC TO PROCURE 10G 
CAPABLE FIREWALL EQUIPMENT, NETWORK INTERNET SWITCHES, HARDWARE AND 
SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE, AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES TO SUPPORT INCREASING 
THE COUNTY'S CURRENT INTERNET CAPACITY

Name: PW_Pub Hear_ Appeal HO Deci_AR Case 23-033_Bodunov
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:36 AM
Page Count: 26
Doc_No: 12238664
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER APPEAL OF HEARINGS OFFICER'S DECISION ON 
ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW CASE 23-033/BODUNOV

Name: PW_Sched Ord Adopt_ Silverton UGB
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:37 AM
Page Count: 36
Doc_No: 12238665

Page 3 of 4

7/12/2024about:blank



BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: SCHEDULE FINAL CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF AN ORDINANCE 
CONCURRING IN THE CITY OF SILVERTON UGB AMENDMENT

Name: SO_IGA_ESSD patrols_SO-6047-24
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:37 AM
Page Count: 10
Doc_No: 12238666
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: SO-6047-24 FOR $6,101,222 WITH EAST SALEM SERVICE DISTRICT TO PROVIDE 
PATROL SERVICES TO THE EAST SALEM SERVICE DISTRICT THROUGH JUNE 30, 2027

Name: SO_Presentation_K-9 Marco
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:37 AM
Page Count: 1
Doc_No: 12238667
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: K9 MARCO'S DONATION PRESENTATION

Name: Treasurer_061124_EliminatePettyCashFundSOCommunity Corrections
Template Name: BOC
Creation Date: 6/27/2024 10:37 AM
Page Count: 3
Doc_No: 12238668
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-073 IN THE MATTER OF ELIMINATING A PETTY CASH FUND FOR THE MARION 
COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS DIVISION WITHIN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Page 4 of 4

7/12/2024about:blank


