
Name: AO_Converge Technology_AO-5923-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 55
Doc_No: 12311912
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: AO-5923-24 FOR $106,895.61 WITH TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION GROUP TO ASSIST 
WITH MIGRATING TWO TSG SERVERS INTO THE CONVERGE ENTERPRISE CLOUD, AND 
TO PROVIDE HOSTING SERVICES

Name: BOC_MCPSCC Appoitments
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 13
Doc_No: 12311915
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-087, 24-088, 24-089, 24-090, 24-091, 24-092 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING 
SORAIDA CROSS, JONATHAN CASTRO MONROY, FRANK LONERGAN, ED MCKENNEY, 
DON FREDERICKSON, AND MICHAEL RUNYON TO THE MARION COUNTY PUBLIC 
SAFETY COORDINATING COUNCIL

Name: BOC_OLCC_MY 10 Investments - Hitchin Post
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 22
Doc_No: 12311916
BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER
Desc: 20145 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO YIHONG WRIGHT / HITCHIN POST

Name: BOC_OLCC_Safeway number 429
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 11
Doc_No: 12311917
BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER
Desc: 20146 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO 1918 WINTER STREET ABS, LLC DBA 
SAFEWAY #429

Name: BOC_USDA_Wildlife Services_BO-5603-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 14
Doc_No: 12311918
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BO-5603-23 FOR $425,000 WITH US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOR ANIMAL & 
PLANT HEALTH INSPECTION SERVICES (APHIS) & WILDLIFE SERVICES (WS) 5 YEAR 
SERVICE AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE WILDLIFE DAMAGE MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES

Name: BS_CRB_Special Procurement without 7 day notice
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024

Page 1 of 5

3/11/2025about:blank



Page Count: 4
Doc_No: 12311919
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-093 IN THE MATTER OF GRANTING AN EXEMPTION TO THE MARION COUNTY 
PUBLIC CONTRACTING RULES TO THE REQUIREMENT FOR PUBLIC NOTICE PRIOR TO A 
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF A SPECIAL PROCUREMENT

Name: BS_Garland_ HHS Roof Replacement_BS-6139-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 55
Doc_No: 12311920
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BS-6139-24 FOR $1,211,807 WITH GARLAND DBS INC FOR HEALTH & HUMAN 
SERVICES ROOF REPLACEMENT LOCATED AT 3180 CENTER ST NE, SALEM OR 97301

Name: BS_Garland_Juvenile Roof Replacement_BS-6175-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 55
Doc_No: 12311921
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: BS-6175-24 FOR $999,413 WITH GARLAND DBS INC FOR JUVENILE DETENTION 
CENTER ROOF REPLACEMENT LOCATED AT 2970 CENTER ST NE, SALEM OR 97301

Name: CS_Pub Hear_HUD_CDBG_HOME 2024-2025
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 189
Doc_No: 12311922
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-24 IN THE MATTER OF ADOPTING THE PROGRAM YEAR 2024-2025 ANNUAL 
ACTION PLAN UNDER THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT AND HOME 
INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM

Name: HHS_Amend 1_Suddath Relocation_PO 920561
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 11
Doc_No: 12311927
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: 920651 AMENDMENT #1 ADDS FUNDS OF $150,000 AND EXTENDS TERM THROUGH 
JULY 20, 2027

Name: HHS_Rachael Liebman PMHNP_HE-6146-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 32
Doc_No: 12311928
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-6146-24 FOR $480,000 WITH RACHAEL LIEBMAN TO PROVIDE PSYCHIATRIC 

Page 2 of 5

3/11/2025about:blank



MENTAL HEALTH NURSE PRACTITIONER (PMHNP) SERVICES TO INDIVIDUALS 
RECEIVING MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AT THE PSYCHIATRIC CRISIS CENTER (PCC)

Name: PW_Amend 7_RadioTechnologyServices_PW-4355-21
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 108
Doc_No: 12311929
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-4355-21 AMENDMENT #7 INCREASES CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM $272,446, 
FROM $517,555 TO $790,000. NEXT PHASE OF SERVICES THROUGH DESIGN AND 
DEPLOYMENT FOR RTS TO PROVIDE CONTRACT PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
FROM RTS FOR THE SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

Name: PW_Carson Oil_ PW-6162-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 7
Doc_No: 12311931
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-6162-24 FOR $300,000 WITH CARSON OIL CO., INC. FOR SECONDARY FUELING 
LOCATIONS (IE. PACIFIC PRIDE) ALLOW COUNTY EMPLOYEES TO FILL COUNTY 
VEHICLES IN AREAS WERE COUNTY FULEING STATIONS ARE NOT READILY 
AVAILABLE. THEY ARE USED BY MANY DEPARTMENTS, INCLUDING SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 
PUBLIC WORKS, HEALTH AND JUVENILE. CURRENTLY, THE COUNTY PURCHASES THIS 
FUEL THROUGH THE STATE OF OREGON PRICE AGREEMENT (SPA) #8518 WITH A TERM 
ENDING JUNE 30, 2026

Name: PW_Dick Hannah_PW-6168-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12311932
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-6168-24 FOR $374,420.32 WITH DICK HANNAH CHEVROLET FOR THE PURCHASE 
OF 16 CHEVROLET MALIBUS; TWELVE OF THEM ARE FOR MCHHS TO REPLACE 
PURCHASED DAS VEHICLES; FOUR OF THEM ARE FOR THE ANNUAL REPLACEMENT OF 
VEHICLES FOR THE 595 FUND. LIGHT DUTY FLEET VEHICLES ARE REPLACED 
ANNUALLY BASED ON SET CRITERIA RELATED TO THE AGE OF THE VEHICLE, 
MAINTENANCE COSTS, MILEAGE DRIVEN AND RELIABILITY.

Name: PW_Resolution of Cond_4553 Center Street
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 10
Doc_No: 12311933
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-23 IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING ACQUISITION AND EMINENT DOMAIN OF 
CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES FOR THE CENTER ST: LANCASTER DR TO 45TH PL PROJECT

Name: PW_Resolution of Condemnation_AMF Bowling Centers Inc

Page 3 of 5

3/11/2025about:blank



Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 15
Doc_No: 12311934
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-21 IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING ACQUISITION AND EMINENT DOMAIN OF 
CERTIAN REAL PROPERTIES FOR THE CENTER ST: LANCASTER DR TO 45TH PL PROJECT

Name: PW_Resolution of Condemnation_iStar Bowling Centers ll LP
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 16
Doc_No: 12311935
BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION
Desc: 24R-22 IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING ACQUISITION AND EMINENT DOMAIN OF 
CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES FOR THE CENTER ST: LANCASTER DR TO 45TH PL PROJECT

Name: PW_Tait North America_Radio Proj_PW-6156-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 690
Doc_No: 12311936
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-6156-24 FOR $160,132 WITH TAIT COMMUNICATIONS TO REPLACE THE 
EXISTING RADIO COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM CURRENTLY UTILIZED BY THE MARION 
COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE WITH A NEW 5-CHANNEL, P25 PHASE II TRUNKED RADIO 
SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT, WHICH SHALL BE DESIGNED, 
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE OF SERVICES 
CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING PROJECT COMPONENTS (PC): PC1 - COUNTYWIDE P25 
PHASE II TRUNKED RADIO SYSTEM; PC2 - COUNTYWIDE DATA TRANSPORT SYSTEM; 
PC3...

Name: TaxOffice_Costco Wholesale_Acct 532177
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12311944
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-084 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO. 
532177 AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: TaxOffice_PJS Land Development_Acct 582448
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12311945
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-085 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO. 
582448 AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: TaxOffice_UncollectiblePPTax_Accts 131561 and 125696

Page 4 of 5

3/11/2025about:blank



Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/7/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12311946
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-086 IN THE MATTER OF THE CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE PERSONAL 
PROPERTY TAXES

Page 5 of 5

3/11/2025about:blank



Name: _PW_Hear Off Dec_CU Case 24-006_Joy Blackman Revocable Trust
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/14/2024
Page Count: 20
Doc_No: 12333327
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: THE MARION COUNTY HEARINGS OFFICER ISSUED A DECISION ON JULY 30, 2024, 
DENYING CONDITIONAL USE 24-006. AS PART OF THE LAND USE PROCESS, THE MARION 
COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MUST RECEIVE OFFICIAL NOTICE OF THE 
RECOMMENDATION

Name: BOC_OLCC_Whitaker Wine Group
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/14/2024
Page Count: 13
Doc_No: 12333323
BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER
Desc: 20147 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO WHITAKER WINE GROUP

Name: CS_UGM_Simonka Place Reno_CS-5794-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/14/2024
Page Count: 48
Doc_No: 12333324
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-5794-24 FOR $1,463,481 WITH UNION GOSPEL MISSION OF SALEM TO PROVIDE 
FUNDING FOR THE RENOVATION OF THE SIMONKA PLACE SHELTER FOR WOMEN AND 
FAMILIES

Name: PW_CUSHING_PubSafety Radio_PW-6087-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/14/2024
Page Count: 37
Doc_No: 12333326
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-6087-24 FOR $768,675 WITH CUSHING CIVIL ENGINEERS TO PROVIDE DESIGN, 
ENGINEERING, PERMIT ACQUISITION AND CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT SERVICES FOR 
RADIO SITE IMPROVEMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH COUNTY'S ARPA-PUBLIC SAFETY 
RADIO SYSTEM PROJECT

Page 1 of 1

3/11/2025about:blank



Name: AO_ord 1474 for SB 1545 Special Assessment and repeal of 1473
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/21/2024
Page Count: 6
Doc_No: 12333329
BOC Doc_Type: ORDINANCE
Desc: 1474 AN ORDINANCE ELECTING TO ALLOW ELIGIBLE PROPERTY TO BE SUBJECT 
TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENT PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 94, OREGON LAWS 2024, (SENATE 
BILL 1545 (2024)), REPEALING ORDINANCE 1473, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Name: CS_Dolly Parton Library Presentation
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/21/2024
Page Count: 16
Doc_No: 12333330
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: IN 2023, MARION COUNTY APPROVED A THREE YEAR EMERGENT ECONOMIC 
OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE MARION & POLK EARLY 
LEARNING HUB, INC. TO FUND THE DOLLY PARTON IMAGINATION LIBRARY TO 
SUPPORT EXPANSION OF THE PROGRAM TO MARION COUNTY FAMILIES. THE 
AGREEMENT WITH MARION & POLK EARLY LEARNING HUB SUPPORTS MAILING BOOKS 
DIRECTLY TO CHILDREN IN MARION COUNTY, ENHANCING THE ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM'S CAPACITY TOWARD REALIZING THE PROGRAM'S 
STRATEGIC PLAN GOALS OF SUPPORTING...

Name: HHS_Amend 1_OCJC_Adult Drug Crt_HE-5682-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/21/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12333331
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5682-23 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS ADDITIONAL FUNDS OF $203,680 FOR A NEW 
CONTRACT TOTAL OF $549,312

Name: HHS_Amend 1_OCJC_Family Treat Crt_HE-5685-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/21/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12333332
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5685-23 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS ADDITIONAL FUNDS OF $54,742 FOR A CONTRACT 
TOTAL OF $214,474

Name: HHS_Amend 1_OCJC_Juvenile_HE-5687-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/21/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12333333
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5687-23 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $31,778 FOR A 
CONTRACT TOTAL OF $192,218

Page 1 of 3

3/11/2025about:blank



Name: HHS_Amend 1_OCJC_Mental Health Crt_HE-5686-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/21/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12333334
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5686-23 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS ADDITIONAL FUNDS OF $74,501 FOR A CONTRACT 
TOTAL OF $345,569

Name: HHS_Amend 1_OCJC_Veteran Court_HE-5688-23
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/21/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12333335
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-5688-23 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS ADDITIONAL FUNDS OF $64,477 FOR A CONTRACT 
TOTAL OF $208,485

Name: HHS_Amend 1_Redwood Toxicology_PO 912503
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/21/2024
Page Count: 7
Doc_No: 12333336
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: 912503 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS FUNDS OF $58,758 FOR URINALYSIS TESTING

Name: HHS_School Health_Critical Care_Emerg Equip_ PO 930664
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/21/2024
Page Count: 7
Doc_No: 12333337
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: 930664 FOR $376,500 FOR SCHOOL HEALTH; THE OREGON DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN 
SERVICES (ODHS) OFFICE OF DEVELOPMENT DISABILITIES SERVICES (ODDS) IS MAKING 
ONE-TIME AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FUNDING AVAILABLE TO CASE 
MANAGEMENT ENTITIES (CMES) TO PREPARE FOR FUTURE EMERGENCY SITUATIONS

Name: HR_082124_Market Reviews
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/21/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12333339
BOC Doc_Type: OTHER
Desc: RECOMMENDATION TO ADJUST PAY GRADES UPWARD FOR OFFICE SPECIALISTS 
1, 2, 3, 4; ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT, TREASURY SPECIALIST, JUVENILE PROBATION 
OFFICER TRAINEE, JUVENILE PROBATION OFFICER, MANAGEMENT ANALYST 1 
(SHERIFF'S OFFICE), ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT (SHERIFF'S OFFICE), AND 
MANAGEMENT ANALYST 1; UPHOLD PAY GRADES FOR MANAGEMENT ANALYST 2 
(SHERIFF'S OFFICE); MANAGEMENT ANALYST 2

Page 2 of 3

3/11/2025about:blank



Name: Treasurer_Distribute ForestryTimber Revenue
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/21/2024
Page Count: 3
Doc_No: 12333340
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-094 IN THE MATTER OF THE DISTRIBUTION OF REVENUES FROM STATE 
FORESTRY TIMBERLANDS AS PER ORS CHAPTER 530

Page 3 of 3

3/11/2025about:blank



Name: CS_HUD_Community Project_CS-5950-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/28/2024
Page Count: 27
Doc_No: 12354293
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: CS-5950-24 FOR $2,000,000 WITH US DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN 
DEVELOPMENT; THE PURPOSE OF THIS AGREEMENT IS FOR THE DETROIT LAKE 
MARINA EXCAVATION AND RESILIENCY PROJECT WHICH IS THE STRATEGIC 
EXCAVATION, MOVEMENT, AND PLACEMENT OF ~162,000 CUBIC YARDS OF SEDIMENT 
UNDERNEATH THE EXISTING BOAT DOCKS DURING THE WINTER RESERVOIR DRAW 
DOWN PERIOD(S) AT THE DETROIT LAKE RESERVOIR

Name: Finance_Land Sale Contract_Tax Acct 540294
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/28/2024
Page Count: 9
Doc_No: 12354294
BOC Doc_Type: MISCELLANEOUS
Desc: APPROVE THE LAND SALE CONTRACT FOR THE PRIOR OWNER BUYBACK OF TAX 
ACCOUNT 540294 (15926 NORTH SANTIAM HWY SE STAYTON OR 97383)

Name: HHS_Carrolls Group Care_HE-6038-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/28/2024
Page Count: 34
Doc_No: 12354295
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: HE-6038-24 FOR $225,000 WITH CARROLLS GROUP CARE HOME, INC.; MARION 
COUNTY HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES (MCHHS) CONTRACTS WITH RESIDENTIAL 
PROVIDERS WHOM ARE ENROLLED WITH OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY (OHA) AS A 
MEDICAID PROVIDER, AND WHOM PROVIDE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES TO INDIVIDUALS 
WHO ARE NOT MEDICAID ELIGIBLE, OR HAVE INDIVIDUALS WHO REQUIRE A SERVICE 
NOT MEDICAID COVERED, OR IS AN INDIVIDUAL WITHOUT SSI BENEFITS, OR AWAITING 
THE START OF SSI BENEFITS. MCHHS SHALL ACT AS FISCAL INTERMEDIARY...

Name: HHS_PacificWRO_PO 930705
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/28/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12354296
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: 930705 FOR $300,000 WITH PACIFICWRO TO ACQUIRE FURNITURE FROM MILLER 
KNOLL FOR BHCC BUILDING AND ANY FUTURE NEEDS WHEN FURNITURE NEEDS TO BE 
REPLACED

Name: IT_Carahsoft Technology Corp_PO 930826
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/28/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12354298

Page 1 of 3

3/11/2025about:blank



BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: 930826 FOR $119,190.96 WITH CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY CORP. FOR ENTERPRISE 
EVENT MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE 9/23/24 - 9/22/24 (QUOTE #48680376)

Name: IT_CVE Technologies_PO 930829
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/28/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12354297
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: 930829 FOR $122,067.41 WITH CVE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC. TO PROVIDE 
FIREWALL SUPPORT SERVICES THROUGH 8/29/25

Name: Juvenile_Amend 1_ OHA_Records Expunction_JV-4540-22
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/28/2024
Page Count: 9
Doc_No: 12354300
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: JV-4540-22 AMENDMENT 1 ADDS FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $251,504.60 AND 
EXTENDS THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT TO DECEMBER 31, 2025; TOTAL CONTRACT 
AMOUNT $521,561.10

Name: Juvenile_CRBoard_Reinstate OHA contract
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/28/2024
Page Count: 2
Doc_No: 12354301
BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER
Desc: 24-097 IN THE MATTER OF GRANTING AN EXEMPTION TO REINSTATE AN EXPIRED 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN MARION COUNTY JUVENILE 
DEPARTMENT AND THE OREGON YOUTH AUTHORITY PURSUANT TO THE MARION 
COUNTY PUBLIC CONTRACTING RULES

Name: PW_David Evans_Ehlen-Butteville Roads_PW-5762-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/28/2024
Page Count: 87
Doc_No: 12354302
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-5762-24 FOR $1,051,930.56 WITH DAVID EVANS AND ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR THE 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF A RURAL SINGLE-LANE ROUNDABOUT INCLUDING 
STORMWATER CONVEYANCE, DETENTION AND TREATMENT, AS WELL AS ADA RAMP, 
PAVING, SIGNING, AND STRIPING AT THE INTERSECTION OF EHLEN ROAD NE AND 
BUTTEVILLE ROAD NE

Name: PW_Deere and Company_PO 930727
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/28/2024
Page Count: 5
Doc_No: 12354304

Page 2 of 3

3/11/2025about:blank



BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: 930727 FOR $189,398.84 WITH DEERE & COMPANY FOR THE PURCHASE OF 2025 
JOHN DEERE 6110M CAB TRACTOR WITH REAR & SIDE MOWERS; THE TRACTOR MOWER 
WILL PROVIDE YEAR-ROUND ROADSIDE VEGETATION CONTROL PERFORMING 
SHOULDER MOWING AND BRUSH CUTTING FOR IMPROVED SAFETY SIGHT DISTANCE 
AND VEGETATION ENCROACHMENT ALONG THE ROADWAY CLEAR ZONE AREAS 
WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY

Name: PW_Jefferson Fire District Generator_PW-6016-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/28/2024
Page Count: 38
Doc_No: 12354305
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-6016-24 FOR $252,630 WITH JEFFERSON FIRE DISTRICT REGARDING A 
GENERATOR PURCHASE FUNDED BY THE OREGON DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY 
MANAGEMENT'S (OEM) HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM (HMGP). THERE IS NO 
DOLLAR VALUE OF THIS IGA, AS ALL FUNDS EXCHANGED WILL BE FROM OEM TO THE 
FIRE DISTRICT

Name: PW_RTVISION_ECMS_PW-6150-24
Template Name: BOC
Meeting_Date: 8/28/2024
Page Count: 35
Doc_No: 12354306
BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT
Desc: PW-6150-24 FOR $148,250 WITH RTVISION FOR A REPLACEMENT ELECTRONIC 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (ECMS) THAT WILL RELIABLY HANDLE BOTH 
PROJECT-LEVEL FINANCIALS AND OTHER PROJECT MANAGEMENT TOOLS, IMPROVE 
EFFECTIVENESS, IMPROVE EFFICIENCY, ENABLE AND SUPPORT OTHER BENEFITS AND 
INCREASED ORGANIZATIONAL PRODUCTIVITY FOR COUNTY'S PUBLIC WORKS 
DEPARTMENT; WILL ALSO SUPPORT DAILY REPORTS, PHOTO ARCHIVING, 
SCHEDULING, QUALITY CONTROL DOCUMENTATION, PROJECT COMMUNICATIONS, 
AND REPORTS

Page 3 of 3

3/11/2025about:blank


