
Analyst: Phone #:

BOC Session Presenter(s) Y

Finance - Contracts Date Contract Specialist Date

Legal Counsel Date Chief Administrative Officer Date

9/17/2024

9/17/2024Printed packets due in Finance:

9/18/2024

Outgoing Funds

Description of Services or Grant Award

0%

Original Contract Amount: Previous Amendments Amount:

-$                            New Contract Total: 109,823.06$               

-$                       

This PO is for the purchase of a sliding axle 40 ton trailer.Model #440G-41 with hydraulic winch, cable roller guide, sloped 

roller, slope mounted dual LED work lights, additional folding step, hubometer mileage gauge, traction plates, and shipping 

fees.  This 41 ft long trailer is capable of handling heavy loads with a super low angle providing stability during loading 

and unloading.

The versatility of this trailer will allow Public Works to deploy multiple pieces of equipment at the same time, bridge repair 

components and concrete structures to job sites while still maintaining maneuverability out to our remote locations.  

Funding is approved under CE#24-319 for a Sliding Axle Trailer.                                                                                               

CMS Record is PW-6248-24.

Desired BOC Session Date: 10/2/2024

Contract Review Sheet Purchase Order 931147

Amendment greater than 25%

BOC upload / Board Session email:Management Update

Current Amendment: Amd%

Contract should be in DocuSign by:

REQUIRED APPROVALS

Title:

Source Selection Method:

9/11/2024

9/19/2024Agenda Planning Date

Contractor's Name:

CE#24-319 Sliding Axle Trailer

Globe Trailer Mfg. Inc.

109,823.06$               

092922-GLBCooperative#10-0400 Cooperative

Code:Scott Wilson

Contact: Jeniffer Scales

Federal Funds Reinstatement Retroactive

Expires:

(503) 588-5036

Department: 	Public Works Department

Kathleen George

ExecutionTerm - Date From: June 30, 2025

Docusign Envelope ID: 38FBFE31-0A23-412B-A233-EB82179E5274

8/30/2024

9/4/2024 9/4/2024

9/5/2024



Meeting date: 

Department: 

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Board Session Agenda Review Form

Title: 

Management Update/Work Session Date:  Audio/Visual aids 

Time Required:  Contact:_______________________________________ Phone: 

Requested Action: 

Issue, Description 
& Background: 

Financial Impacts: 

Impacts to Department 
& External Agencies: 

List of attachments: 

 

Presenter: 

Department Head 
Signature: 

10/2/24

Purchase of a sliding axle 40 ton trailer.
9/17/24

5 mins Scott Wilson 503-365-3129

Consider approval of PO#931147 to Globe Trailer Mfg. Inc for a sliding axle 40 ton trailer.

Public Works utilizes a diversified fleet of heavy and medium equipment types to perform its road 
maintenance tasks.  
 
This PO is for the purchase of a sliding axle 40 ton trailer. The 41 ft long trailer is capable of 
handling heavy loads with a super low angle providing stability during loading and unloading. 
 
The versatility of this trailer will allow Public Works to deploy multiple pieces of equipment at the 
same time, bridge repair components and concrete structures to job sites while still maintaining 
maneuverability out to our remote locations.  

PO amount for the trailer is $109,823.06 and is awarded through the Sourcewell 
Cooperative #092922-GLB that Marion County is a member.  Funding is approved by 
CE #24-319 for the purchase of the equipment.

This purchase is essential to replace equipment that has surpassed its useful life and will be 
replacing our existing 1953 tandem axle flatbed trailer, 0PW433.

Contract Review Sheet, Purchase Order #931147, and Signature Page

Scott Wilson

Public Works

Docusign Envelope ID: 38FBFE31-0A23-412B-A233-EB82179E5274



931147 1

MARION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
5155 SILVERTON RD NE 
SALEM OR 97305

GLOBE TRAILER MFG. INC. 
3101 59TH AVE DR E 
BRADENTON FL 34203 
 

MARION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
5155 SILVERTON RD NE 
SALEM OR 97305

 J SCALES J SCALES

IMMEDIATE BEST METHOD DESTINATION

PREPAID ERIC STEWART

1 
 

CE#24-319 SLIDING AXLE TRAILER.  
MODEL#440G-41.                                   
PER QUOTE#JM081524-1W

1 
 

$109,823.06 
 

THIS PURCHASE IS PLACED AGAINST 
SOURCEWELL AGREEMENT 
#092922-GLB

 

$109,823.06

Docusign Envelope ID: 38FBFE31-0A23-412B-A233-EB82179E5274



Docusign Envelope ID: 38FBFE31-0A23-412B-A233-EB82179E5274



Page 1 of 1 

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR 
CE#24-319 SLIDING AXLE TRAILER - PW-6248-24 

between 
MARION COUNTY and  

MARION COUNTY SIGNATURES 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS: 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Chair  Date 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Commissioner  Date 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Commissioner  Date 

Authorized Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Department Director or designee Date 

Authorized Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Chief Administrative Officer Date 

Reviewed by Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Marion County Legal Counsel Date 

Reviewed by Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Marion County Contracts & Procurement Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 38FBFE31-0A23-412B-A233-EB82179E5274

8/30/2024

8/30/2024

9/4/2024

9/4/2024


		2024-09-05T07:24:27-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




