FinanceTableReport2.0_2024101 - 10/1/2024 3:35:49 PM UTC

Finance County Contractor
Contract Number |Company Name Contract Title Amount Expiration Date |Effective Date |Amendment |Finance Key |In Finance |Approved |Approved |Approval
HE-5997-24 Oregon Health Authority Mental Health IGA# PO-44300-00026019| $ 23,469,282.04 6/30/2025 1/1/2024 Y 9/3/2024
HE-5997-24 Oregon Health Authority Mental Health IGA# PO-44300-00026019| $ 23,469,282.04 6/30/2025 1/1/2024 Y 9/3/2024
PW-6102-24 University of Oregon Community Evacuation Plan S 240,000.00 3/14/2025 6/1/2024 Y 9/3/2024( 9/3/2024
2023 NCHIP LiveScan Program Grant -
S0-6203-24 Oregon State Police OSP Agreement S 50,000.00 7/31/2025 8/19/2024 P 9/3/2024
CS-4345-21 Wood, Patrick Fair - Booking Agent and Production Svcs| $ 45,000.00 12/31/2027 11/2/2021 B2,3,7 9/3/2024
CS-4345-21 Wood, Patrick Fair - Booking Agent and Production Svcs| $ 45,000.00 12/31/2027 11/2/2021 B7 9/3/2024 9/3/2024
HE-6180-24 The University of Phoenix, Inc. Student Internship Agreement S - 9/30/2027 10/1/2024 P 9/3/2024
Provide Residential Client Services MHS
HE-6188-24 Santiam Gardens 28 S 20,000.00 6/30/2025 1/1/2024 B1 9/3/2024
HE-6128-24 Salem Health Mental Health Screening S 200,000.00 8/31/2026 9/1/2024 Y2 9/4/2024
Participating Provider Agreement -
HE-5585-23 United Healthcare Insurance Company United Healthcare S 10,000.00 7/30/2026 1/1/2024 w 9/4/2024
Provide Residential Treatment Services
HE-6079-24 Saving Hope Care Management, LLC MHS 28 S 20,000.00 12/31/2025 1/1/2024 B2 9/4/2024
HE-4301-21 Garten Services Inc. Janitorial Services $ 1,300,000.00 9/30/2024 9/24/2021 Y2 9/5/2024
Center Street Campus Parking Lot
BS-6239-24 A-1 Straight Line Striping Co. Inc. Striping S 11,125.00 6/30/2025 9/11/2024 w3 9/5/2024| 9/5/2024
PW-6103-24 BOLDplanning, Inc. COOP Annual License/Support Renewal | $ 10,000.00 6/30/2025 8/30/2024 w 9/5/2024 9/5/2024
HE-6128-24 Salem Health Mental Health Screening S 200,000.00 8/31/2026 9/1/2024 Y239 9/5/2024
PW-4470-21 Nexterra Yard Debris Grinding Services S 312,500.00 12/31/2025 12/15/2021 G2 9/5/2024 9/5/2024
Provide Residential Treatment Services
HE-6079-24 Saving Hope Care Management, LLC MHS 28 S 20,000.00 12/31/2025 1/1/2024 B1 9/5/2024
Juvenile Detention Center Walkin Cooler
BS-6254-24 Central Mechanical Co., Inc. Replacement S 14,590.00 9/30/2025 9/6/2024 w 9/5/2024 9/5/2024
HE-4301-21 Garten Services Inc. Janitorial Services $ 1,300,000.00 9/30/2024 9/24/2021 Y 9/6/2024
S0-6263-24 LexisNexis MCSO_Crime Mapping Analysis S 90,000.00 8/31/2029 9/1/2024 G4 9/6/2024
City of Detroit- Patrol Service for FY 2024
SO-6011-24 City of Detroit 25 S 25,000.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2024 w4 9/6/2024
HE-4414-21 Green Acres Landscape Inc Landscaping Services S 99,000.00 12/31/2024 11/10/2021 G2 9/6/2024
HE-6128-24 Salem Health Mental Health Screening S 200,000.00 8/31/2026 9/1/2024 Y1 9/6/2024
Licensure Supervision for LCSW, LPC and
HE-6220-24 Sischo, Robin E LMFT Employees S 30,000.00 10/31/2027 11/1/2024 P2 9/6/2024
Trainings for Correctional Nursing Staff
S0-6227-24 Training 4 Responders, LLC at the Jail S 1,500.00 6/30/2025 9/1/2024 w 9/6/2024
FI-6231-24 OnPoint Fencing and Decking Cemetery Boundary Fence S 23,730.04 9/30/2024 9/1/2024 w 9/6/2024 9/6/2024
ARPA Mill City Sewer System
B0O-6088-24 Public Works Department Improvements S 784,632.00 12/31/2026 7/1/2024 Y 9/9/2024( 9/9/2024
Licensure Supervision for LCSW, LPC and
HE-6220-24 Sischo, Robin E LMFT Employees S 30,000.00 10/31/2027 11/1/2024 P 9/9/2024
PW-6193-24 Wilsonville Concrete Products Hauling Fill Dirt to Landfill S 100,000.00 6/30/2026 8/18/2024 G 9/9/2024( 9/9/2024
HE-6224-24 Professional Interpreters Inc Translation and Interpreter Services S 17,966.25 9/30/2024 8/1/2023 wi1 9/10/2024
HE-6224-24 Professional Interpreters Inc Translation and Interpreter Services S 17,966.25 9/30/2024 8/1/2023 W2 9/10/2024
PacificSource - Medicare Service
HE-6173-24 PacificSource Health Plans Agreement S 45,000.00 8/31/2025 9/1/2024 P 9/10/2024
ARPA Fargo Sewer Collection System
B0O-6253-24 Public Works Department Improvements S 600,000.00 12/31/2026 9/19/2024 Y3 9/10/2024




PW-6055-24 Pacific Truck Colors, Inc. Truck Bed Upfit for MC Fleet S 79,670.00 5/1/2026 5/1/2024 B2,7 9/10/2024
ARPA Fargo Sewer Collection System
B0O-6253-24 Public Works Department Improvements S 600,000.00 12/31/2026 9/19/2024 Y 9/11/2024| 9/11/2024
IGA - Marion County Ferry Boat Catwalk
PW-5531-23 Oregon Department of Transportation for Buena Vista (Polk County) $ 1,063,019.63 6/21/2033 6/12/2023 Y 9/15/2024| 9/15/2024
PW-6189-24 Bluel Energy Equipment Bluel Energy Equipment S 316,381.32 12/7/2025 7/24/2024 Y2 9/15/2024
Public Works Emergency Backup
BS-6259-24 Power Systems West Generator Repair S 107,146.61 12/31/2024 7/29/2024 Y 9/15/2024| 9/15/2024
ARPA - CSLFRF Grant Agreement for the
McKay Road NE traffic safety
PW-4884-22 Oregon Department of Transportation improvement project. $ 3,000,000.00 4/30/2027 8/4/2022 G 9/16/2024| 9/16/2024
PW-6249-24 METCOM 911 IGA for After-Hours Dispatch Services S 250,000.00 6/30/2027 7/1/2024 Y1 9/16/2024| 9/16/2024
Building Permit Plans Reviews and
PW-5780-23 Clair Company Inc Inspections 2023-2024 S 50,000.00 12/31/2024 12/27/2023 B7 9/16/2024| 9/16/2024
BS-5136-22 Carlson Veit Junge Architects PC New BHCC Building Remodel S 250,775.00 6/30/2025 6/2/2023 G 9/16/2024| 9/16/2024
SEDCOR/Marion County Economic
BO-6274-24 The Sketch Effect, LLC Development Video S 30,000.00 2/28/2025 10/1/2024 W2,3,0 9/16/2024
MCSO Security for Marion County
S0-6241-24 Clerk's Office Elections S 17,632.00 11/6/2024 10/29/2024 W 9/17/2024
Risk and Claims Management
BS-6125-24 Origami risk LLC Information System S 695,625.00 6/30/2029 6/30/2024 Y 9/17/2024
PW-6273-24 Northside Ford NORTHSIDE FORD PO#931296 S 307,585.62 4/30/2025 9/9/2024 Y 9/17/2024| 9/17/2024
HE-5534-23 Oregon Health Authority Public Health OHA IGA#180023 $ 16,191,083.95 6/30/2025 7/1/2023 Y 9/18/2024
HE-4401-21 Cardinal Health 411 Purchase Opioid Treatment Medications | $ 1,500,000.00 4/30/2025 11/1/2021 G 9/18/2024| 9/18/2024
Targeted Tobacco Prevention
HE-6221-24 Micronesian Islander Community Communication Project S 10,000.00 6/30/2025 9/19/2024 W2 9/18/2024;
Targeted Tobacco Prevention
HE-6222-24 Raices de Bienestar Communication Project S 10,000.00 6/30/2025 9/19/2024 W2 9/18/2024
Targeted Tobacco Prevention
HE-6223-24 Language Link LLC Communication Project S 9,850.00 6/30/2025 9/19/2024 W2 9/18/2024
Provide Client Services for Youth and
Young Adults in Transition MHS 26, 27 &
HE-6046-24 Kairos Northwest 28 S 50,000.00 6/30/2025 1/1/2024 P12 9/19/2024
Provide Adult Foster Care Services MHS
HE-6048-24 LMC Group Home, LLC 34 S 20,000.00 6/30/2025 1/1/2024 P12 9/19/2024
Coordinated Entry Assessment Site
HE-6218-24 Mid-Willamette Valley Homeless Alliance |Agreement S - 9/1/2026 8/12/2024 w3 9/19/2024
Chemeketa Community College - Student
HE-6261-24 Chemeketa Community College Internship Agreement S - 9/30/2025 9/26/2024 W2 9/20/2024
PW-6278-24 Ash Creek Forest Management, LLC Parks Grant Writing Support S 10,000.00 6/30/2025 9/23/2024 W5 9/20/2024
HE-5401-23 B2 Community Care, LLC 1/DD and Behavioral Health Model $ 1,237,012.50 11/4/2024 7/20/2023 G 9/20/2024
Micronesian Islander Community
DA-6268-24 Micronesian Islander Community Interpreting S 5,000.00 9/30/2026 10/1/2024 W2 9/24/2024
HE-6180-24 The University of Phoenix, Inc. Student Internship Agreement S - 9/30/2027 10/1/2024 W2 9/24/2024
ARPA - Brooks-Hopmere Drinking Water
PW-5182-22 Keller Associates, Inc. Improvement and Wastewater Projects | $ 560,825.00 12/31/2026 12/16/2022 G2,5 9/25/2024| 9/25/2024
PW-6055-24 Pacific Truck Colors, Inc. Truck Bed Upfit for MC Fleet S 79,670.00 5/1/2026 5/1/2024 G2,7 9/25/2024| 9/25/2024
Inspection of Fixed and Mobile Cranes
PW-6244-24 1A Lifting Services, Inc. for Marion County S 25,000.00 12/31/2027 11/1/2024 P2,9 9/26/2024| 9/26/2024
SEDCOR/Marion County Economic
BO-6274-24 The Sketch Effect, LLC Development Video S 30,000.00 2/28/2025 10/1/2024 P5 9/26/2024| 9/26/2024




Public Health Medical Director-Caroline

HE-4404-21 Caroline Grady Castillo Grady Castillo S 800,000.00 12/31/2024 11/14/2021 Y7 9/27/2024
SEDCOR/Marion County Economic

BO-6274-24 The Sketch Effect, LLC Development Video S 30,000.00 2/28/2025 10/1/2024 P2,5 9/27/2024| 9/27/2024
Public Works Aumsville Shop HVAC

BS-6255-24 Woodward Heating, Air & Plumbing Replacement S 11,889.00 9/30/2025 9/12/2024 wo 9/27/2024

PW-6111-24 Commercial Septic Grant Agreement S 200,101.05 10/1/2025 5/24/2024 2|y 9/28/2024| 9/28/2024
Yergen/McKay/Ehlen Rd: OR219 to Bents|

PW-6257-24 AKS Engineering & Forestry, LLC Rd NE S 96,564.50 10/31/2027 9/15/2024 G 9/28/2024| 9/28/2024

PW-6035-24 National Wood Treating Company 2024 Timber Bridge Fumigation S 111,020.21 10/15/2025 5/24/2024 1|G 9/28/2024| 9/28/2024
Subrecipient Agreement CASA of Marion

CS-6190-24 CASA of Marion County, Inc. County S 75,100.00 6/30/2027 7/1/2024 G 9/28/2024| 9/28/2024

HE-5534-23 Oregon Health Authority Public Health OHA IGA#180023 $ 16,191,083.95 6/30/2025 7/1/2023 Y7 9/30/2024
Subrecipient Agreement City of Mt.

CS-6184-24 City of Mt Angel Angel S 500,000.00 6/30/2027 7/1/2024 Y 9/30/2024| 9/30/2024

S0-6263-24 LexisNexis MCSO_Crime Mapping Analysis S 90,000.00 8/31/2029 9/1/2024 G2 9/30/2024
Propertyroom.com_Surplus Property

S0O-6285-24 PropertyRoom.com Sales S 5,000.00 9/30/2028 10/1/2024 w23 9/30/2024
Public Works Aumsville Shop HVAC

BS-6255-24 Woodward Heating, Air & Plumbing Replacement S 11,889.00 9/30/2025 9/12/2024 w 9/30/2024| 9/30/2024




