
Analyst: Phone #:

BOC Session Presenter(s) Y

Finance - Contracts Date Contract Specialist Date

Legal Counsel Date Chief Administrative Officer Date

Contact: Jeniffer Scales

Federal Funds Reinstatement Retroactive

Expires:

(503) 588-5036

Department: 	Public Works Department

Kathleen George

ExecutionTerm - Date From: June 30, 2025

REQUIRED APPROVALS

Title:

Source Selection Method:

9/11/2024

9/19/2024Agenda Planning Date

Contractor's Name:

CE#25-336 Chevrolet Tahoes- Light Duty Replacement Vehicles

Dick Hannah Chevrolet

103,083.74$               

10700-00012917Cooperative#10-0400 Cooperative

Code:

Annual light duty replacement vehicles for the 595 fund.  This purchase order is for two Chevrolet Tahoes.  Light duty fleet 

vehicles are replaced annually based on set criteria related to the age of the vehicle, maintenance costs, mileage driven and 

reliability. Vehicle replacement is reviewed semi-annually, once in December for the following fiscal year budget purposes, 

and a refreshed list in June to finalize the next fiscal year orders.

Two Chevrolet Tahoes 4WD SSV, 4DR, Dark Ash Metallic.                                                                                                                                                                                        

CMS record : PW-6250-24

Desired BOC Session Date: 10/2/2024

Contract Review Sheet Purchase Order 931104

Amendment greater than 25%

BOC upload / Board Session email:Management Update

Current Amendment: Amd%

Contract should be in DocuSign by:

Dennis Mansfield & Michael Pierce

Description of Services or Grant Award

0%

Original Contract Amount: Previous Amendments Amount:

-$                            New Contract Total: 103,083.74$               

9/17/2024

9/17/2024Printed packets due in Finance:

9/18/2024

Outgoing Funds

-$                       

Docusign Envelope ID: E5233D2E-B1F1-4BF0-8D92-D2640865B7E7

8/30/2024

9/4/2024 9/4/2024

9/5/2024



Meeting date: 

Department: 

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Board Session Agenda Review Form

Title: 

Management Update/Work Session Date:  Audio/Visual aids 

Time Required:  Contact:_______________________________________ Phone: 

Requested Action: 

Issue, Description 
& Background: 

Financial Impacts: 

Impacts to Department 
& External Agencies: 

List of attachments: 

 

Presenter: 

Department Head 
Signature: 

10/2/24

PO#931104 Dick Hannah Chevrolet Tahoes Annual Light Duty Fleet Replacement.  

9/17/24

5 mins Dennis Mansfield/Michael Pierce 3111 / 3196

Consider approval for PO#931104 Dick Hannah Chevrolet Tahoes Annual Light Duty Fleet 
Replacement.  

Annual light duty replacement vehicles for the 595 fund.  This purchase order is for 2 Chevrolet 
Tahoes.  Light duty fleet vehicles are replaced annually based on set criteria related to the age of 
the vehicle, maintenance costs, mileage driven and reliability. Vehicle replacement is reviewed 
semi-annually, once in December for the following fiscal year budget purposes, and a refreshed 
list in June to finalize the next fiscal year orders. 
 
Two Chevrolet Tahoes 4WD SSV, 4DR, Dark Ash Metallic.  

The PO amount for this purchase is $103,083.74 and will be awarded using the 
Oregon State Agreement#10700-00012917.  These vehicles will be purchased under 
the approved CE#25-336.

Having light duty vehicles on a replacement schedule optimizes replacement time, saving money 
and provides reliable vehicles to county departments.

PO#931104, signature page, contract review sheet

Dennis Mansfield & Michael Pierce

Public Works

Docusign Envelope ID: E5233D2E-B1F1-4BF0-8D92-D2640865B7E7



931104 1

MARION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
5155 SILVERTON RD NE 
SALEM OR 97305

DICK HANNAH CHEVROLET 
36936 HWY 26 
SANDY OR 97055 
 

MARION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS 
5155 SILVERTON RD NE 
SALEM OR 97305

601141  J SCALES J SCALES

IMMEDIATE BEST METHOD DESTINATION

PREPAID ERIC STEWART

1 
 

CE#25-336 Chevrolet Tahoe, 4WD SSV, 
4DR, Dark Ash Metallic 

2 
 

$103,083.74 
 

THIS PURCHASE IS PLACED AGAINST 
OREGON STATE PRICE 
AGREEMENT#12917.  

 

$103,083.74

Docusign Envelope ID: E5233D2E-B1F1-4BF0-8D92-D2640865B7E7



Docusign Envelope ID: E5233D2E-B1F1-4BF0-8D92-D2640865B7E7



Page 1 of 1 

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR 
CE##25-336 CHEVROLET TAHOES - PW-6250-24 

between 
MARION COUNTY and DICK HANNAH CHEVROLET 

MARION COUNTY SIGNATURES 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS: 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Chair  Date 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Commissioner  Date 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Commissioner  Date 

Authorized Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Department Director or designee Date 

Authorized Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Chief Administrative Officer Date 

Reviewed by Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Marion County Legal Counsel Date 

Reviewed by Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Marion County Contracts & Procurement Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: E5233D2E-B1F1-4BF0-8D92-D2640865B7E7

8/30/2024

8/30/2024

9/4/2024

9/4/2024


		2024-09-05T07:25:13-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




